FORM PTO-1618A 07 -	25 - 2002 U.S. Department of Commerce		
Explies 00/30/99	Tatent and Trademark Office		
the second of th	TRADEMARK		
10	2167 <u>422 </u>		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 'Lauemarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New 1.19.02	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Day Year		
	05/29/02 Merger		
Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document	V one		
Reel # Frame #	(a)		
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Thetford Corporation	05/29/02		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are		
Chizenship/state of meorporation/Organization	al names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as So	enior Creditor Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
[a-th-mail			
Address (line 2) 15 th Floor	N. d. C Live		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
Corporation Association the United States, an appointment of a			
Mational Banking Association (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	nom / asignment/		
- man column coccess coccess (CC 222202	DR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 DP	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S	naverage approximately 50 milliones per Cover Societ to be recorded, including the forecast of the Society of Society of the Cover Soci		
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection	Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		
REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	DURESS.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/ OMB 0651-00	799 227	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.			
		Enter for the first rece	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent !	Name and Address	Area Code and Telenh	one Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas	, mad dodd did i otopi	(515) 200 0000
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705		
Address (IIIC 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 5
	olication Number(s) or Registration Number Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re		k if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Regis	stration Number(s)
76332202	76114458	2243742 [13	1090262
76114471	76090870	1661379	1087984
76114459		1405705	196573 [1072178
Number of Prop	Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 24
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 615.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account 🔀	
	Account or payment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.)
		osit Account Number: norization to charge additional fees:	# 13-4365 Yes No \(\)
Statement and Sig	gnature est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	Amation is true and sounds and annotice	ched come is a true come of the original
documen	t. Charges to deposit account are authorized,	efindicated herein	neu copy is a anocopy of the original
	D. Thomas f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99			U.S. Department of Patent and Traden	
	OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMA	· i
		CONT	FORM COVER SHEET INUATION IARKS ONLY		
	iveying Party		names of conveying parti	es attached	
Ente	er Additional Conve	∕ing Party		Execution Da	te
	Name			Month Day Y	ear
	Name				
	Formerly				
	Individual	General Partnership Limiter	d Parnership	Corporation	Association
	Other				
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizaiton			
	ceiving Party er Additional Receiv		mes of receiving parties a	tached	
	Name				
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
П	Individual		ate/Country d Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is a	on assignment and the
	Corporation	Association	· -	receiving party is not domicile an appointment of a domestic	d in the United States,
	Other			be attached. (Designation mus	
	Citizenship/State of			document from Assignment.)	
	Incorporation/Organ	ization L			
Tra	demark Application Enter either the Ti	Number(s) or Registration Number(s) rademark Application Number or the Registrat		dditional numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the state of the state	
	Tradema	ark Application Number(s)	1	Registration Number(s)	
			982785	836578	
			896742	836577	
			914382	1917140	
			913550	1500434	
ĺ				1300434	
			865193		
			890735		

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Working Capital Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Senior Creditor Agent (the "Senior Creditor Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Senior Creditor Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties:

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark Date of

Trademark No.

SEE ATTACHED

Trademark Applications

Trademark Description of Trademark Date of Trademark Applications No.

Applications No.

Description of Trademark Date of Trademark Applications

SEE ATTACHED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0711 The Obligors and the Senior Creditor Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

THETFORD CORPORATION

By:
Name: Marc Feldman
Title: Vice President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Senior Creditor Agent

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

The Obligors and the Senior Creditor Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours.

THETFORD CORPORATION

By:		
Name:	Marc Feldman	
Title:	Vice President	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Senior Creditor Agent

By: Name:

STEVE A. ARONOWITZ

Title: MANAGING GREETOR

Thetford Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TOSS TABS	2243742	5/4/99
THETFORD and Design	1661379	10/22/91
AQUAMATE	1405705	8/19/86
PORTA POTTI	1359967	9/17/85
CAMPA CHEM	1316477	1/29/85
AQUA ZYME	1196573	6/1/82
PORTA POTTI	1090262	5/2/78
DRI-KIEM	1087984	3/28/78
SLIDE-EZ	1072178	8/30/77
SEA FARER	982785	4/30/74
ELECTRA MAGIC	896742	8/18/70
AQUA BOWL (Stylized)	914382	6/8/71
AQUA SOFT	913550	6/8/71
PORTA POTTI (Stylized)	865193	2/25/69
AQUA-KEM	890735	5/12/70
AQUA MAGIC	836578	10/10/67
T THETFORD (Stylized)	836577	10/10/67
BLUE STUFF	1917140	9/5/95
CASSETTE	1500434	8/16/88

Pending Applications

Mark	y Serial No.	Filing Date
BUG BUST	76-332202	10/31/01
SONATA	76-114471	8/15/00
ARIA	76-114459	8/15/00
BAVURA	76-114458	8/15/00
WALKAWAY FLUSH	76-090870	7/6/00

DUR1\314923_5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0714

Moore & Van Allen

July 19, 2002

Via Express Mail: EV095917254US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks. Attorney Docket Number: 017625.2065 Steven D. Thomas Attorney at Law

T 919 286 8122 F 919 416 8322 steventhomas@mvalaw.com

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Offices: Suite 800 2200 West Main Street Durham, NC 27705-4658

Mailing Address: Post Office Box 3843 Durham, NC 27702-3843

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks;
- 2. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, executed May 29, 2002, between Thetford Corporation and Bank of America, N.A., as Senior Creditor Agent;
- 3. Check No. 34689 in the amount of Six Hundred and Fifteen Dollars (\$615.00);
- 4. Postcard acknowledgment of filed Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks documents.

Sincerely yours,

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Steven D. Thomas

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"
"Express Mail" mailing label number EV095917254US
I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX
ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231 and is being
deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express
Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10
on the date noted below.

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing papers or fee)

(Date of Signature)

Charlotte, NC Raleigh, NC Charleston, SC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0715

DURI\320436 1

RECORDED: 07/19/2002